



\$~14

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 623/2022

NUPUR RUSTAGI & ORS.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr.Hari Kishan, Mr.Akarsh
Sharma, Advs.

versus

PRABODH KUMAR RUSTAGI & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr.Rishabh Wadhwa,
Mr.Rishab Bhalla, Advs. for D-
1-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

23.02.2023

%

IA 21709/2022

1. Let notice be served on the proposed defendant nos.4 and 5 through all modes including electronic mode, returnable on 18th May, 2023 before the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial).

CS(OS) 623/2022 & I.As. 16607/2022, 16608/2022

2. List before the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 18th May, 2023.
3. Interim order to continue.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

FEBRUARY 23, 2023

RN