



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 623/2022 I.A. 16607/2022 I.A. 16608/2022 I.A. 21709/2022**
NUPUR RUSTAGI & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Hari Kishan & Mr. Akarsh
Sharma, Advs.**

versus

PRABODH KUMAR RUSTAGI & ORS.Defendants

Through: **Mr. Gurpreet Singh Gulati, Counsel
for Proposed D-4**

**Mr. Saurabh Goel, Advocate for
Proposed D-5**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

% **ORDER
03.02.2025**

1. Subject to the orders of Hon'ble Judge In-Charge (Original Side), list this matter before another Bench of which Anish Dayal, J. is not a member, on 24th February 2025.
2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

FEBRUARY 3, 2025/sm

ANISH DAYAL, J