



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 623/2022, I.A. 16607/2022, I.A. 16608/2022 & I.A. 21709/2022**

NUPUR RUSTAGI & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Hari Kishan & Mr. Akarsh
Sharma, Advocates.**

versus

PRABODH KUMAR RUSTAGI & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Gurpreet Singh Gulati, Advocate
for proposed D-4.
Mr. Hirein Sharma, Mr. Paras Sharma
& Mr. Rajendra Singh, Advocates for
R-5.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

06.08.2025

1. List on 17th December, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

AUGUST 6, 2025/at