



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 623/2022 & I.A. 16607/2022, I.A. 6962/2026**
NUPUR RUSTAGI & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Hari Kishan, Advocate

versus

PRABODH KUMAR RUSTAGI & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Prithvi Raj Chauhan, Advocate.
Dr. Anu Solanki, Mr. G. S. Gulati,
and Ms. Monika, Advs. for Proposed
D-4
Mr. Saurabh Goel, Adv. for Proposed
D-5

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER
27.04.2026

%

I.A. 8460/2026

1. This application under Order I Rule 10 of CPC has been filed on behalf of the Plaintiffs seeking permission to implead Mr. Ashish Garg and Mr. Sushil Kumar Sharma as Defendant Nos.4 & 5 in the array of Parties.
2. Issue notice.
3. Mr. Prithvi Raj Chauhan, learned Counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the Defendants.
4. Reply be filed within two weeks. Response thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
5. List on 30.07.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

APRIL 27, 2026

S. Zakir