



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010383572022

+ **CS(OS) 623/2022 & I.A. 16607/2022, I.A. 6962/2026, I.A. 8460/2026**

NUPUR RUSTAGI & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Hari Kishan & Mr. Parantap
Aggarwal, Advocates**

versus

PRABODH KUMAR RUSTAGI & ORS.Defendants

Through: **Mr. Arun Srivastava and Mr. Prashant
Srivastava, Advocates for D-1 to 3
Mr. Gurpreet Singh Gulati, Advocate
for Proposed Defendant No. 4
Ms Deepika kanojia, Adv for R-5.**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**

**% ORDER
30.07.2026**

It is stated that the parties are attempting to settle the disputes amicably.

List on 30.10.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JULY 30, 2026
Rahul